

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

1. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. <b>One (1)</b>	2. EFFECTIVE DATE <b>3/21/81</b>	3. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQUEST NO. <b>ADM-80-371</b>	4. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
5. ISSUED BY <b>U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Division of Contracts Washington, DC 20555</b>	6. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than block 5)	CODE	

7. CONTRACTOR NAME AND ADDRESS <b>We Try Harder, Inc. 1901 North Fort Myer Drive, Suite 302 Arlington, VA 22209</b>	8. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. <input type="checkbox"/>	8. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. <b>NRC-10-80-371</b>
(Street, city, county, state, and ZIP Code)	DATED _____ (See block 9)	DATED <b>3/18/80</b> (See block 11)

9. THIS BLOCK APPLIES ONLY TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in block 12. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers  is extended,  is not extended. Offerors must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation, or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By signing and returning \_\_\_\_\_ copies of this amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE ISSUING OFFICE PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If, by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided such telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

10. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

B&R No. <b>42-20-21-504</b>	Appropriation Symbol <b>31X0200.401</b>	Increase <b>\$33,494.60</b>
--------------------------------	--	--------------------------------

11. THIS BLOCK APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS

(a)  This Change Order is issued pursuant to \_\_\_\_\_  
The changes set forth in block 12 are made to the above numbered contract/order.

(b)  The above numbered contract/order is modified to reflect the administrative changes (such as changes in paying office, appropriation data, etc.) set forth in block 12.

(c)  This Supplemental Agreement is entered into pursuant to authority of **the mutual consent of the parties.**

It modifies the above numbered contract as set forth in block 12.

12. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION

The purpose of this modification is to increase the total amount of the contract by \$2,375.00 for the original period of performance and exercise the option as specified in Section H for an additional year, and add additional funds.

**CHANGES:**

I. On Page one (1) make the following changes:

a) Block 14, delete the figure \$25,820.21 and insert "\$28,195.21" in lieu thereof.

b) Block 16, delete section K.2 in its entirety and substitute the following in lieu thereof;

**"K.2 OBLIGATION OF FUNDS AND COMPENSATION**

The Contractor is authorized to submit invoices for Item 1 of Section E on a monthly basis, at the rate of \$279.53 and Item 2 of Section E on a monthly basis, at the rate of \$229.03 per month for all units, subject to Article K.3."

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in block 8, as heretofore changed, remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

13.  CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR IS NOT REQUIRED TO SIGN THIS DOCUMENT  CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR IS REQUIRED TO SIGN THIS DOCUMENT AND RETURN **4** COPIES TO ISSUING OFFICE

14. NAME OF CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR  
BY *[Signature]* Signature of person authorized to sign

17. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA  
BY *[Signature]* Signature of Contracting Officer

15. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)  
16. DATE SIGNED **3/10/81**

18. NAME OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)  
**Craig D. Lebo**

19. DATE SIGNED **3/18/81**

8103261169

c) Block 21, delete the figure \$25,820.21 and insert "\$28,195.21" in lieu thereof.

II. Under Section H, Number 2 entitled, Time of Delivery, add the following;

"The period of performance for the second year will commence on March 21, 1981 and extend through March 20, 1982."

III. Under Section Section K.2, Obligation of Funds and Compensation, add the following;

"b. The total amount obligated under this contract through this modification No. One (1) is \$59,314.81 which includes \$28,195.21 for the first ten month effort and \$31,119.60 for the second one year period of performance."

This modification results in an increase to the total amount of the contract of \$33,494.60 from \$25,820.21 to \$59,314.81.